City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting Wednesday May 17, 2023 at City Hall, 15 E. Ridge Street in the Council Chambers



WORK SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion of Council Meeting Action(s)
 - **a. A Motion** to approve Resolution #9 of 2023, A Resolution of City Council of the City of Nanticoke, approving updates to the City of Nanticoke Police Department Policy and Procedure Manual.
 - **b. A Motion** to approve the Garfield Street Playground Lease between the Greater Nanticoke Area School District and the City of Nanticoke.
 - **c. A Motion** to approve the Agreement (Exhibit A) of the Garfield Street Playground Lease between the City of Nanticoke and the Honey Pot Recreation Association. .
- 6. Administrative Updates for Council
 - Mayor Kevin Coughlin would like to comment on the DPW Building Fire.
 - **-Mayor Kevin Coughlin** has submitted the <u>April 2023 Department Reports</u> for Council's review and Jennifer Polito has posted them on the City's website at <u>www.nanticokecity.com</u>
 - -City Manager, Donna Wall has updates for Council
- 7. Work Session Adjournment

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Comments from the Public Agenda item(s) only.
- 2. Old Business-

None

- 3. New Business
 - a. A Motion to approve the minutes from the May 3, 2023 Council Meeting.
 - b. A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$434,905.77 (Payroll(s)) \$187,817.36 (Accounts Payable) \$247,088.41

- c. A Motion to approve <u>Resolution #9 of 2023</u>, A Resolution of City Council of the City of Nanticoke, approving updates to the City of Nanticoke Police Department Policy and Procedure Manual.
- **d. A Motion** to approve the Garfield Street Playground Lease between the Greater Nanticoke Area School District and the City of Nanticoke.
- **e. A Motion** to approve the Agreement (Exhibit A) of the Garfield Street Playground Lease between the City of Nanticoke and the Honey Pot Recreation Association.
- 4. Comments from the Public (If Any)
- 5. Correspondance-

None

6. Announcements-

The City of Nanticoke's Citywide Yard Sale is scheduled for Saturday, May 20, 2023 with a rain date of Sunday, May 21, 2023.



City Hall will be closed on Monday, May 29, 2023 in observance of Memorial Day. We wish everyone a safe and Happy Memorial Day weekend.



- 7. Comments from Councilmembers (If Any)
- 8. Adjournment

Next Meeting, Wed, June 7, 2023 @ 7:00 pm